

*

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC
9986/2015

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/10/2014
in WP No. 16002/2014 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.V. RAMA RAJU AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

With SLP(C) No. 34733/2015
(Office Report)

Date : 15/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Das, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. C. K. Rai, Adv.
Mr. Param Hans, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is not complete.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2015.12.16
16:54:46 IST
Reason:

List after four weeks.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R. - CUM - P.S.