

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....of 2015
CC No(s). 22030/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
27/01/2015 in CW P No. 8346/2014 passed by the High Court Of
Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINIT JAIN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date :16/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Ms. Charul Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Somay Sinha, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)...CC 9986 of 2015.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Tapan Kr. Chakraborty]
Court Master