

À ITEM NO.29-MM COURT NO.5 SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

5

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
1539/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/10/201
in CWP No. 6969/2015 passed by the High Court Of Patna)
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
SIDHARTHA SHANKER ROY AND ORS Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 02/02/2016 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG(Mentioned by)
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. C. K. Rai, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter tomorrow, i.e. 3rd February, 2016
at 2.00 p.m.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by ASHOK
RAJ SINGH
Date: 2016.02.02 16:32:08
IST
Reason: DSC of Sh. Ashok
Raj Singh is being used by
Sh. Deepak Mansukhani