www.ecourtsindia.com

ÔTEM NO.3 COURT NO.5 SECTION XVI SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 1539/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/10/2015in CWP No. 6969/2015 passed by the High Court Of Patna) UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

VERSUS

SIDHARTHA SHANKER ROY AND ORS

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 03/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG

Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.

Mr. R. Bala, Adv.

Mr. Archit Upadhayay, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Rajiv Dhavan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C. K. Rai, Adv.

Mr. Sudhansu Palo, Adv.

Mr. Paramhans Sahani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on application for stay as well as special leave petition.

Mr. C.K. Rai, Adv. accepts notice respondents and seeks time to file three weeks and undertakes not to on behalf of the counter affidavit in to press the contempt filed by the respondents before the Central Administrative Tribunal, Patna.

Tag with SLP(C)....CC No. 9986/2015 List the matter on Tuesday, 1 st

March, 2016.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR) COURT MASTER

Respondent(s)