

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2016  
CC No(s). 1153/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/11/2014  
in WP No. 33192/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at  
Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana and The State Of Andhra  
Pradesh)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. SASI KUMAR AND ORS Respondent(s)  
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 15/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Nagar, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the special leave petition is condoned  
subject to payment of Rs.5,000/-, as cost, with the Supreme Court  
Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund, within two weeks from today.

Subject to the compliance of the said condition, let  
notice be issued on the special leave petition,

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned order  
shall remain stayed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Suman Wadhwa  
Date: 2016.02.15

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
17:13:10 IST  
Reason:

AR-CUM-PS

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER