Listed On: 14.03.2016 Before Court No. 5 Item No. 49

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 34733 of 2015

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

... Petitioner

VERSUS

RATNESH KUMAR & ORS.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter alongwith main matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 15.12.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Service is not complete.

List after four weeks."

It is submitted that Mr. C. K. Rai, Advocate has on 02.03.2016 filed Vakalatnama on behalf of Resondent Nos. 1 to 4, 6, 7, 9 to 11 but he has not filed counter-affidavit so far. No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 5 and 8 though served with notice.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 11th DAY OF MARCH, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv., CAS

Mr. C. K. Rai, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-3/NK