ITEM NO.4 COURT NO.5 SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 8536/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/05/2015 in WPCT No. 91/2015 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATHINDRA NATH MITRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 12/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv S, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. K. Rai, Adv.

Mr. Paramtian, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)CC no. 9986 of 2015.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) COURT MASTER (RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

COURT NO.5 SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 8536/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/05/2015 in WPCT No. 91/2015 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATHINDRA NATH MITRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 12/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv S, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. K. Rai, Adv.

Mr. Paramtian, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 9986 of 2015.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR) COURT MASTER